$19.6 million in the carrying value of the debentures, of which $11.5 million was recorded as additional paid-in
capital, $7.4 million was recorded as a deferred tax liability and $0.7 million as a reduction to deferred note expense.
In accordance with FSP APB 14-1, the Company is required to allocate a portion of the $2.9 million of debt issuance
costs that were directly related to the issuance of the debentures between a liability component and an equity
component as of the issuance date. Based on this analysis, the Company reclassified approximately $0.7 million from
deferred note expense as discussed above.
The retroactive application of FSP APB 14-1 resulted in the recognition of additional pretax non-cash interest expense
for the three months and six months ended August 2, 2008 of $0.8 million and $1.5 million, respectively.
The following table sets forth the effect of the retrospective application of FSP APB 14-1 on certain previously
reported line items:

Three Months ended August 2, 2008 Six Months ended August 2, 2008
As

Previously As
As

Previously As
In thousands Reported Adjustment Adjusted Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations:

Interest expense $ 2,138 $ 759 $ 2,897 $ 4,596 $ 1,501 $ 6,097
Income taxes 7,458 (297) 7,161 78,550 (587) 77,963
Net (loss) earnings (10,290) (462) (10,752) 119,509 (914) 118,595

Diluted (loss) earnings per
common share:
Continuing operations $ (.27) $ (.02) $ (.29) $ 5.15 $ .00 $ 5.15
Net (loss) earnings $ (.56) $ (.02) $ (.58) $ 4.93 $ .00 $ 4.93

25

Edgar Filing: GENESCO INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Genesco Inc.
and Subsidiaries

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
Note 2
Change in Method of Accounting for Convertible Subordinated Debentures, Continued

January 31, 2009 August 2, 2008
As

Previously As
As

Previously As
In thousands Reported Adjustment Adjusted Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Condensed
Consolidated Balance